
ORDINANCE NO. __..=.......;:~~-...:=---__
98-1595FILE NO. _

RO#98030

1 [Settlement Of Lawsuit]

2 AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION OF SUE LONG SOON AGAINST THE CITY

3 AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR $90,000.

4

5 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

6 Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Sue

7 Long Soon. et al.. v. City and County of San Francisco. et aI., Superior Court No. 987-398 by

8 the payment of $90,000.

9

10
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
RECOMMENDED:

RECOMMENDED:

11

12
LOUISE H. RENNE
City Attorney

SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT

13 rlu 11 J1L Ho f.{1v Fo II-

14 PATRICK J. MAHONEY
Chief Trial Deputy

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

n () <'l 1If}
p~,"_0 _~~_

E~ARD HARRINGTON
Controller

IG-AGF-AAA
385036 053ll $34,000.00 - Police
975027 05311 $56,000.00 - SFGH

APPROVED:

DEPAR'IMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

..........~

1nlvtv1v4· I"J

**NAME OF SUPERVISOR/COMMITTEE/DEPARTMENT**
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

8/5/98
n:llitlkmanoliulsfpdlsoonlltrslsettle.ord



File Number: 981595

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

Veterans Building
401 Van Ness Avenue, Room 308

San Francisco, CA 94102-4532

Ordinance authorizing settlement of litigation of Sue Long Soon against the City and County of San
Francisco by payment of $90,000.

October 19, 1998 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Teng,
Yaki, Vee
Absent: 1 - Newsom

October 26, 1998 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom, Teng,
Yaki, Vee
Absent: 1 - Katz

City ami County ofSan Francisco Printed at 9:48 AM Oil 10/27/98



File No. 981595

NOV - 6 1998
Date Approved

File No. 981595 continued...

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report continued...

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on October 26,1998
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

~L~
lerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Printed at 9:48 AM on 10/27/98




