	FILE NO	ORDINANCE NO. 338-98
		RO#98030
1	[Settlement Of Lawsuit]	
2	AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION OF SUE LONG SOON AGAINST THE CITY	
3	AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR \$90,000.	
4		
5	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
6	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Sue	
7	Long Soon, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al., Superior Court No. 987-398 by	
8	the payment of \$90,000.	
9		
10	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:	RECOMMENDED:
11 12	LOUISE H. RENNE City Attorney	SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT
13	tounne Hoype For	
14	PATRICK J. MAHONEY	FRED LAU
15	Chief Trial Deputy	Chief of Police
16	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	APPROVED:
17	the which	Bautila
18	EDŴARD HARRINGTON Controller	Secretary Police Commission
19		Folice Commission
20	1G-AGF-AAA 385036 05311 \$34,000.00 - Police 975027 05311 \$56,000.00 - SFGH	DEPARIMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
21		manual to
22		MITCHELL KATZ, M.D. Director
23		1 O h
24		Secretary, Health Commission
25		,
	**NAME OF SUPERVISOR/COMMITTEE/DEPARTMENT**	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 8/5/98 n:\lit\kmanoliu\sfpd\soon\trs\settle.ord



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

## Ordinance

**File Number:** 981595

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing settlement of litigation of Sue Long Soon against the City and County of San Francisco by payment of \$90,000.

October 19, 1998 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 1 - Newsom

October 26, 1998 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 1 - Katz the state of the second

File No. 981595

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on October 26, 1998 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and **County of San Francisco.** 

larie Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Λ

NOV - 6 1998

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

File No. 981595 continued...